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Fire Alarm Upgrades, Districtwide 

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR – C10 LICENSE - PREQUALIFICATION 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 2 
 
Item No. 1:  Required Liability Insurance coverage for the project.   
 
Response: The following coverage limits shall apply to the Districtwide Fire Alarm 

Upgrade project, in lieu of those specified in Section X., item B of the 
Document dated October 9, 2003: 

  
 Comprehensive or Commercial Form General Liability Insurance - 
 Limits of Liability    Minimum Requirement 
   
 Each Occurrence - Combined Single Limit for Bodily Injury and  

Property Damage    $2,000,000 
 Products - Completed Operations Aggregate $2,000,000 
 Personal and Aggregate Injury  $1,000,000 
 General Aggregate - Not Applicable to Comprehensive Form  
       $2,000,000 

Business Automobile Liability Insurance - Limits of Liability 
Each Accident - Combined Single Limit for Bodily Injury and 
Property Damage    $1,000,000 

 
 
Item No. 2: Annual Revenue Requirements. 
 
Response: The annual average annual revenue specified in Section XII., item A. of 

the Document dated October 9, 2003 remains unchanged. 
 
Item No. 3: During the Prequalification Conference it was mentioned that the 

requirement for "Audited Financial Statements" may be waived.  Will the 
College District waive this requirement? 

 
Response: Financial Statement “reviewed” by a CPA will be accepted in lieu of 

“audited” financial statements. 
 
 
Item No. 4: On 10/22/03 we received an email with a link to your facilities website. 

After clicking on the link for Addendum No. 1 to the Prequalification for 
the Fire Alarm upgrade a PDF file opened with Addendum No. 1 for the 
Synthetic Turf Prequalification.  Do the terms of the Synthetic Turf 
Addendum No. 1 apply to the Prequalification for the Fire Alarm 
Upgrade? 
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Response: The Synthetic Turf Prequalification addendum does NOT apply to the Fire 
Alarm Project.  The email links have been updated and corrected.  Please 
go to 
http://www.smccd.net/accounts/facilities/planconstruct/fire%20alrm%20%2
0pq%20addendum%201.pdf 

 
Item No. 5: In reviewing the directions for the completion of the Prequalification 

Documents on page #7 (III. Construction Experience, item "C") the 
directions state "Submit not more or less than three (3) of the following 
Project Data Sheets for each comparable project submitted as evidence of 
your firm's experience."  This page is followed by three (3) different 
Project Data Sheet formats.  Is the requirement for three (3) total Project 
Data Sheets in any combination of the three formats; three (3) of each 
Project Data Sheet format for each project; or one (1) of each format 
totaling three? 

 
Response: The Project Data Sheet referenced in Section III is a five page document, 

including pages 8 – 12.   Please make two additional sets of pages 8 – 12 
and submit a total of three completed sets of these pages; one set each for 
a total of three comparable projects.   

 
 Sections IV and V pertaining to Current and Past Projects for the SMCCD 

or other California State or Community College Districts, respectively, 
each utilize a different Project Data Sheet.  Please submit the appropriate 
data sheet for each section, or indicate NONE if appropriate.   

 
Item No. 6: I called yesterday regarding the amount of previous jobs on how high the 

requirements are.  These requirements I believe were for the use of general 
contractors.  We are more than capable of doing these jobs as we can show 
in our pre-qualifications.  Also we are more than able to bond multi-
million dollar jobs with no problem.  We have just actually finished a fire 
alarm job with UC Davis and also currently working on another in which 
both were half million dollar jobs. We are more than happy to answer any 
more questions regarding this matter 

 
Response: This question pertains to demonstrated annual revenue requirements, 

addressed under Item #2 of this addendum 
 
Item No. 7: The RFQ does not state how many copies of our submission we have to 

provide.  How many copies of our prequalification package are required 
for turn in? 

 
Response: Please submit Four (4) copies of the completed application. 
 
 

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 2 


